Features
■ Low peak clamping voltage even during
 severe current surges
■ Ability to repeatedly protect against surge
 currents in excess of 10,000 amperes
■ Convenient mounting and grounding to any
 fl at surface or to Din 1 (TS-32) or DIN-3
 (TS-35) rail

Each Line L/L
(Input to output)
@ 5000 Amps,
8x20 μsec
Surge and Voltage
Rate-of-Rise of
100 kV / μsec
       L/L              L/G
@ 1000 Amps,
8x20 μsec
Surge and Voltage
Rate-of-Rise of
500 V / μsec
      L/L               L/G
(Volts) (Volts) (MHz) (Volts) (Volts) (Volts) (Volts) (mA) (pF) (pF) (Ohms)
20 10 10 1810-10-XX 50 25 42 21 220 2200 1200 10
10 10 4 1820-10-XX 25 25 21 21 220 3300 3300 10
20 10 50 1811-10-XX 60 30 52 26 350 45 45 10
10 10 50 1821-10-XX 30 30 26 26 350 65 65 10
30 15 8 1810-15-XX 70 35 56 28 180 1500 750 15
15 15 3 1820-15-XX 35 35 28 28 180 2300 2300 15
30 15 45 1811-15-XX 80 40 64 32 300 45 45 15
15 15 45 1821-15-XX 40 40 32 32 300 65 65 15
56 28 9 1810-28-XX 110 55 90 45 150 1100 600 22
28 28 4 1820-28-XX 55 55 45 45 150 1800 1800 22
56 28 40 1811-28-XX 120 60 78 78 250 45 45 22
28 28 40 1821-28-XX 60 60 45 45 250 65 65 22
100 50 10 1810-50-XX 178 89 156 156 100 500 300 51
50 50 4 1820-50-XX 89 89 78 78 100 800 800 51
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING

E1
L2
L3
L1GND
COMMON
GND.
~ ~
~~
Typical Connections
Unbalanced Interface, Two Individual Circuits, Such as RS-233
1800 Series – Signal and Dataline Protector
How To Order (Clamp)
Add -A1 to base model number for
DIN-1 clamp.
(Example: 1810-10-A1)
P/N 1810P/N 1810
~
~
GND.
COMMON
AND/OR GND.
EQPT. COMMON
XMTRGNDL1
L3
L2
E1
E3
E2 RCVR
RCVR
E2
E3
E1
L2
L3
L1GND
XMTR
EQPT. COMMON
AND/OR GND.
COMMON
GND.
~
~
2.GDLB1.GDLB
Balanced or Differential Interface, Such as RS-422
P/N 1820
BLDG. 2BLDG. 1
RCVR
~ ~
~~ E2
E3
E1
L2
L3
L1 GND
EQPT. COMMON
AND/OR GND.
COMMON
GND.
P/N 1820
GND.
COMMON
AND/OR GND.
EQPT. COMMON
XMTR
GND L1
L3
L2
E1
E3
E2
Current Loop, 4-20 mA
Grounding: The 8-32 mounting screw and attached clamp, and hence the DIN-1 (TS-32)
or DIN-3 (TS-35) rail, serve as the protector ground. The rail (or 8-32 mounting screw if the
clamp is not used) should be connected to the facility ground via an AWG #6 or larger copper
wire. This wire should be as short and straight as possible. Single point grounding will provide
better protection and will permit the protector to be located a distance from the equipment.
Product Dimensions
E3/L3 GROUNDING LINK
GNDEQ
PT
E2 E3 E1 LI
N